REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

- 1. **SCOPE AND INTENT:** Faulkner County, Arkansas is seeking proposals from Internet Service Providers to provide broadband service to Faulkner County residents, pursuant to the Arkansas Rural Connect Program.
- **2. ARKANSAS RURAL CONNECT PROGRAM:** Providers should be familiar with the Arkansas Rural Connect program and demonstrate knowledge of its requirements.
- **3. PROPOSALS:** Proposals will be publicly opened at 9 a.m., CST, October 25, 2022, at the Faulkner County Judge's office.
- 4. **SUBMISSION:** Proposals may be submitted by US Mail, electronic mail, or hand delivery. Electronic mail or U.S. Mail should include delivery confirmation. Proposals shall be submitted to:

Philip Murphy
Faulkner County Attorney
RE: 2022 RFP-ISP
801 Locust Street
Conway, AR 72034
Phil.murphy@faulknercounty.org

This information is also available on our website at www.faulknercounty.org/business/rfp

Jim Baker

FAULKNER COUNTY JUDGE

ISSUED October 20, 2022

The Faulkner County Judge's Office paid \$_____ for this publication.